



\$~40-42&44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA No. 710/2017**
+ **ITA No. 711/2017**
+ **ITA No. 712/2017**
+ **ITA No. 714/2017**

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant
Through: Mr.M.S.Syali, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Mayank Nagi, Mr.Tarun Singh, Advocates.
versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Sr.Standing
Counsel with Mr.Dhanesh Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
30.08.2017

%

1. Notice limited to questions D, D1, E and F in para 3 of the memorandum of appeal. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, the learned Senior Standing Counsel, accepts notice for the Respondents.

2. List on 5th December, 2017.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 30, 2017
'anb'