



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 710/2017**

+ **ITA 711/2017**

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

..... Appellant

Through : Sh. Vikrant. A. Maheshwari, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent

Through : Sh. Asheesh Jain, Sr. Standing Counsel
with Sh. Shahrukh Ejaz, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

12.03.2018

An Adjournment Slip has been circulated, which is not
opposed. List on 24.07.2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 12, 2018