

\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 710/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Kavita Jha and Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Ms. Lakshmi Gurung with Mr. Sagar
Suri, Advs. for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.09.2019

Since the appellant has filed additional documents, learned counsel for the respondent wishes to file additional documents in response, if necessary.

The same be filed within six weeks.

List on 27.03.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

N.Khanna