



\$~1 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 710/2017**

+ **ITA 711/2017**

+ **ITA 712/2017**

+ **ITA 714/2017**

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant
Through: Mr Udit Naresh, Advocate for Ms
Kavita Jha, Advocate.
versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr Puneet Rai, Sr Standing Counsel
with Mr Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
15.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the respondent/revenue has moved an adjournment slip, to which, no objection has been given by the counsel for the appellant/assessee.
2. Accordingly, list the above-captioned appeals on 28.08.2023.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any