



\$~47-52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 710/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. .... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),  
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing  
Counsel along with Mr. Ashvini  
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh  
Nangia, Standing Counsels.

48

+ ITA 711/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. .... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),  
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing  
Counsel along with Mr. Ashvini  
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh  
Nangia, Standing Counsels.

49

+ ITA 712/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. .... Appellant



Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),  
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing  
Counsel along with Mr. Ashvini  
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh  
Nangia, Standing Counsels.

50

+ ITA 714/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. .... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),  
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing  
Counsel along with Mr. Ashvini  
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh  
Nangia, Standing Counsels.

51

+ ITA 128/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD .... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus



ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr.  
Standing Counsel.

52

+

ITA 130/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit  
Naresh and Mr. Himanshu  
Aggarwal, Advs.

Versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr.  
Standing Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR**

**KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**07.03.2024**

%

1. We are informed that Question no. A also forms part of a batch of writ petitions with the lead matter being W.P.(C)11060/2023 and which is fixed for 20 March 2024.
2. Mr. Vohra, learned senior counsel appearing in support of the appeals additionally draws our attention to the order dated 04 July 2019 passed in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13770/2019 and the liberty accorded to the appellants to seek the framing of additional questions for our consideration.
3. Let an application to the aforesaid effect be filed for our review on or before the next date fixed.
4. We also accord liberty to learned counsels for parties to place a



Brief Synopsis of Submissions on record at least 48 hours prior to the next date fixed as well as a Compilation of the Judgments which are proposed to be relied upon. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the digital record of the Court wherever so required.

5. Consequently, let these appeals be included on our board of 20.03.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.**

**MARCH 07, 2024**

RW