



\$~71-76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 710/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar & Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

72

+ ITA 711/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar & Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

73

+ ITA 712/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar & Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

74

+ ITA 714/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Appellant
Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar & Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

75

+ ITA 128/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD Appellant
Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF
INCOME TAX Respondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Mr.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs.

76

+ ITA 130/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD Appellant



Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF
INCOME TAX

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Mr.
Sakashi Shairwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

Mr. Rai, learned counsel representing the respondent, prays for
and is granted three weeks further time to file written submissions in
terms of the earlier directions issued.

Let the batch be called again on 13.08.2024 in the category of
“End of Board” matters.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 13, 2024/neha