



\$~11 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 710/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.Appellant
Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

12

+ ITA 711/2017
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

13

+ ITA 712/2017
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

14

+

ITA 714/2017

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(2),
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, NEW DELHI.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advs.

15

+

ITA 128/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, Advs.

16

+

ITA 130/2023

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with



Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Udit
Naresh, Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

Since we have already framed questions of law, let these matters be called again on 03.12.2024.

Additionally, we accord liberty to Mr. Rai, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, three weeks' further time to comply with our earlier directions of placing Written Submissions on record.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/neha